The GP101 Model cartridge filter housing is an all-metal,
high-pressure housing, featuring a threaded-type sump. The
GP101 Model housing has a maximum operating tempera-
ture and pressure of 3000 psig at 275°F or 4000 psig at
100°F (non-shock). The GP101 model cartridge filter hous-
ing has flow rates of up to 26 gallons per minute (GPM).
APPLICABLE FILTER CARTRIDGES
Micro-Klean® III (Series U1744)

5/16" Dia.
Holes
GP101 MODEL ORDERING GUIDE
Plant Code 01                               Product Code 020
Housing Model Basic Catalog Number
GP101 40361-01
Order cartridges separately.
Figure 1 - GP101 Model
WARRANTY
Seller warrants its equipment against defects in workmanship and material for a period of 12 months from date of
shipment from the factory under normal use and service and otherwise when such equipment is used in accor-
dance with instructions furnished by Seller and for purposes disclosed in writing at the time of purchase, if any.
Any unauthorized alteration of modification of the equipment by Buyer will void this warranty. Seller’s liability un-
der this warranty shall be limited to the replacement or repair, F.O.B., point of manufacture, of any defective
equipment or part which, having been returned to the factory, transportation charges prepaid, has been inspected
and determined by Seller to be defective. THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTY, EITHER
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, AS TO DESCRIPTION, QUALITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR ANY PAR-
TICULAR PURPOSE OR USE, OR ANY OTHER MATTER. Under no circumstances shall Seller be liable to
Buyer or any third party for any loss of profits or other direct or indirect costs, expenses, losses or consequential
damages arising out of or as a result of any defects in or failure of its products or any part or parts thereof or aris-
ing out of or as a result of parts or components incorporated in Seller’s equipment but not supplied by the Seller.
Filter Systems
CUNO INCORPORATED
400 Research Parkway
Meriden, CT 06450, U.S.A.
Tele: (203) 237-5541, (800) 243-6894
Fax: (203) 238-8977, (203) 238-8716
CUNO Pacific Pty., Ltd.
140 Sunnyholt Road
Blacktown, N.S.W. 2148
Australia
CUNO Filtration Asia Pte. Ltd.
1 Tech Park Crescent
Tuas Tech Park
Singapore 638131
CUNO Europe S.A.
Chemin Du Contre Halage
62730 - Les Attaques
France
CUNO K.K.
Hodogaya Station Building 6F
1-7 Iwai-cho, Hodagaya-ku
Yokohama 240 Japan
Commercial Intertech do Brasil Ltda
Rua AMF do Brasil 251
18120 Mairinque - SP
Brazil
Service Worldwide
A unit of Commercial Intertech Corp.
Your Local Cuno Distributor Is:
© CUNO INCORPORATED, 1996 - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
LITHS.GP1.0396
Replaces LITHSGP1.0590